## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9187/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2016 in CMWP No. 10093/2016 corrected vide order dated 05/09/2016 in CRLMA No. 275117/2016 in CMWP No. 10093/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khannna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

During the course of hearing, learned Senior counsel seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

In view of the request made, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER