RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 3094/2017, CRLMP. 3095/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Diary No(s). No(s). 9187/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2015

in CRLA No. 403/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

ELUMALAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration) Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Franklin Caeser, Adv.

Mr. Md Aslam Khan, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

The application ( CRLMP. 3094/2017) for restoration is allowed.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER