## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 7487/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2015 in CRLA No. 403/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

ELUMALAI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.

Mr. H. Jayaraman, Adv.

Mr. C. Soloman, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master