## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 7487/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2015 in CRLA No. 403/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

**ELUMALAI** Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O/T)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16208/2017 (II-C)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Thomas Franklin Caesar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted. Issue notice limited only to the question of quantum of sentence.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) Court Master