## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).... CRLMP No(s). 7487/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2015 in CRLA No. 403/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ELUMALAI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**INSPECTOR OF POLICE** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP ON IA 7487/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP ON IA 7490/2017)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16208/2017 (II-C) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 97896/2017)

Date: 27-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Thomas Franklin Ceasar, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.

for Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Sujatha Bayadhi, Adv.

Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Thursday, the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER